..
u
Translation
(1) EC-Type Examination Certificate TuVNORD
(2) Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially @ explosive atmospheres, Directive 94/9/EC
(3) Certificate Number TŮV 07 ATEX 553595
(4) for the equipment: Levellimiter type NK 1 O ... ........ I

Flanged connection
Welded connection
L..,_ __________ Type designation
Technical Data
Permissible range of ambient resp. medium temperature -20 oc to 60 oc
Permissible range of ambient resp. medium pressure 018 to 1 I 1 bar absolute
Electrical Data
Contact circuit .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. in the type of protection lntrinsic Safety EEx ib IIC
(Connections in the connection box;) only for connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits
connections 1 I 21 3; 41 51 6) Maximum values per circuit:
ui = 30 v
li = 160mA
Pi = 800 mW
The effective interna! inductances and capacitances are
negligibly small.
The intrinsically safe contact circuits are safe galvanically separated from each other and ground
potential.
( 16) Test documents are listed in the test report No. 07 203 553595.
page 2/3
Schedule EC-Type Examination Certificate No. TUV 07 ATEX 553595
( 17) S peci a I conditions for safe use
no ne
(18) Essential Health and Safety Requirements
no additional ones
TrN~
page 3/3
ruv~
Translation
1.SUPPLEMENT
to Certificate No.
Equipment:
Manufacturer:
Address:
Order number:
Date of issue:
Amendments:
TÜV 07 ATEX 553595
Levellimiter type NK 10 ... ... .... . H
Fischer Mess- und Regeltechnik GmbH
Sielefelder Straße 37 a
32107 Bad Salzuflen
Germany
8000421888
2014-06-11
Amendments according to the EC-Type Examination Certificate TÜV 07 ATEX 553595:
The type code has changed from N K 1 0 .... ... .. .. I to N K 1 0 ....... ... . H. The "H" stands for the use in
explosion hazardous areas.
in the future, the a. m. equipment can be also operated in explosion hazardous areas with
combustible dust.
in the future, the a. m. equipment is manufactured according the documents listed in the test report.
The changes refer to the construction .
The below mentioned standards are cons idered .
All other data apply unchanged.
The marking changes as follows:
(G II 2 G Ex ib c IIC T6 Gb
(G II 2 D Ex tb c IIIC T80 oc Ob
The equipment incl. this supplement meets the requirements of these standards:
EN 60079-0:2012
EN 13463-1 :2009
EN 60079-11 :2012
EN 13463-5:2011
EN 60079-31 :2009
( 16) The test documents are listed in the test report No. 14 203 123030.
(17) Special conditions for safe use
no additional ones
(18) Essential Health and Safety Requirements
no additional ones
P1 7-F-01 6 09. 12 page 1/2
ruv~
1. Supplement to Certificate No. TÜV 07 ATEX 553595
Schwedt
Hanover office, Am TÜV 1, 30519 Hannover, Tel.: +49 (0) 511 986-1455, Fax: +49 (0) 511 986-1590